7

10

21

23

[Raymond Howell Day.]

Resolution remembering Raymond Howell for his accomplishments as an acclaimed Bay Area oil painter, printmaker and muralist by declaring September 7, 2002 Raymond Howell Day in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Raymond Howell, an acclaimed Bay Area artist has been a long-time fixture of the Northern California art and cultural community; and

WHEREAS, Raymond Howell's paintings based in realism, with influences of surrealism and impressionism has been highly acclaimed in his forty years as an artist; and,

WHEREAS, Raymond Howell's work has been exhibited widely throughout the United States and in 1999, a 40-year retrospective of his paintings were presented at Stanford University; and,

WHEREAS, Raymond Howell has most recently created series of murals and portraits concentrating on jazz musicians and African Americans; and,

WHEREAS, Raymond Howell, who has passed away on January 6, 2002 will forever be remembered as an innovator of art and a champion of diversity through his continual exhibition of American daily life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its highest commendation to the work of Raymond Howell and offers our deepest remorse for the lost of a talented Bay Area artist; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declare September 7, 2002 Raymond Howell Day in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020121

Date Passed:

Resolution remembering Raymond Howell for his accomplishments as an acclaimed Bay Area oil painter, printmaker and muralist by declaring September 7, 2002 Raymond Howell Day in San Francisco.

January 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Yee

Absent: 2 - Newsom, Sandoval

File No. 020121

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County

of San Francisco.

FEB 08 2002

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young) Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.